
 M a i s o n s  d e  R e p o s  

Nom Statut Adresse code commune Tél  02/ nbre lits nbre lits total 

MR MRS Lits

St Monique ASBL rue Blaes 91 1000 Bruxelles 5456060 25 60 85

St. Joseph ASBL rue Haute, 266 1000 Bruxelles 5121380 71 25 96

Porte de Hal ASBL boulevard du Midi 142 1000 Bruxelles 5080511 23 127 150

Romana ASBL chaussée Romaine, 743-747 1020 Bruxelles 4780101 78 118 196

Institut Pachéco CPAS rue du Grand Hospice 7 1000 Bruxelles 2192432 44 145 189

Les Ursulines CPAS rue des Ursulines 6 1000 Bruxelles 5500700 59 78 137

St. Gertrude CPAS rue des Capucins 23a 1000 Bruxelles 5510100 102 66 168

Les Eglantines CPAS rue St-Pierre et Paul, 15 1020 Bruxelles 5495311 73 107 180

Heysel Brugmann CPAS rue du Heysel 3 1020 Bruxelles 4755511 45 76 121

Futura PRIVE rue E. Delva  29 1020 Bruxelles 4281551 46 0 46

St. Ignace PRIVE av. de Lima, 20 1020 Bruxelles 4741611 87 55 142

Auteuil PRIVE rue du Beau Site, 17-19 1000 Bruxelles 6480997 40 0 40

New Home PRIVE av. Ernest Masoin, 95 1020 Bruxelles 4783958 44 0 44

Belle Epoque PRIVE rue Salu 96 1020 Bruxelles 4789507 21 0 21

Andante PRIVE av. J.B.Depaire 123 1020 Bruxelles 4760639 25 25 50

Cocoon PRIVE av. Croix de guerre, 173 1020 Bruxelles 2409700 45 25 70

Colibri PRIVE rue Alfred Stevens, 11 1020 Bruxelles 4740900 76 0 76

La Cerisaie CPAS rue des Britsiers, 11 1000 Schaerbeek 5495311 15 120 135

Albert de Latour CPAS av Thomas Vinçotte, 34 1030 Schaerbeek 2456084 90 30 120

Diamant PRIVE bd. Reyers, 137-147 1030 Schaerbeek 7361580 65 25 90

Masui PRIVE rue Masui 135/137 1030 Schaerbeek 2011484 56 0 56

Suzanna Maria II PRIVE av. P Deschannel 28 1030 Schaerbeek 2459494 38 0 38

Les Myosotis PRIVE av. N. Plissart, 6 1040 Etterbeek 7354846 34 0 34

Les Trois Pommiers ASBL av. des Casernes, 41 1040 Etterbeek 6403054 18 0 18

Fondation Jourdan CPAS av. des Casernes, 29 1040 Etterbeek 6275156 0 60 60

Beauport CPAS chée de Wavre 541-559 1040 Etterbeek 6430108 48 72 120

Malibran Sénior ASBL rue Malibran, 39 1050 Ixelles 6473249 30 101 131

Jean Van Aa CPAS ch.Boendael 104 1050 Ixelles 6415600 101 79 180

Les Heures douces CPAS rue Victor Greyson, 51-67 1050 Ixelles 6273530 88 0 88

Le Cinquantenaire PRIVE Rue de la Gare 30-32-34 1040 Etterbeek 6495639 77 40 117

Balmoral PRIVE rue St. Georges, 10-20 1050 Ixelles 6499642 60 0 60

L'Heureux Séjour ASBL rue de la Glacière, 31-35 1060 St-Gilles 5377666 65 45 110

Les Tilleuls CPAS rue Diederich 32 1060 St-Gilles 3485762 98 100 198

Parc PRIVE rue A. Bréart, 131 1060 St-Gilles 5383845 26 0 26

Régina ASBL Chaussée de Ninove 534 1070 Anderlecht 6720617 70 30 100

J. Van Hellemont CPAS rue Puccini 22 1070 Anderlecht 5563031 64 145 209

Golf PRIVE rue du Sillion 121 1070 Anderlecht 5268611 144 50 194

Les jardinds de la Mém ASBL route de Lennik 792 1070 Anderlecht 5220202 19 100 119

Ten Prins PRIVE av. Prince de Liège 38 1070 Anderlecht 5206947 74 25 99

Bizet PRIVE rue Franz Hals, 90 1070 Anderlecht 5202575 92 40 132

Edelweiss PRIVE av. des Immortelles 2-10 1070 Anderlecht 5220598 54 25 79

La Roseraie PRIVE rue des Citoyens, 29 1070 Anderlecht 5278747 41 39 80



Parc Astrid PRIVE rue de Neerpede 288 1070 Anderlecht 5235050 100 90 190

Scheut PRIVE rue du Bien-être 15 1070 Anderlecht 4149424 24 32 56

Rés. Scheutbos Fond. rue de la Vieillesse Heureuse 1 1080 Molenbeek 4821711 54 83 137

Arcadia CPAS rue Ferdinand. Elbers 20 1080 Molenbeek 4681376 80 111 191

Korenbeek Quiétude PRIVE rue Korenbeek, 108 1080 Molenbeek 4683316 58 0 58

Pacific PRIVE rue Belle au Bois Dormant 26-28 1080 Molenbeek 4114755 39 0 39

Les Fuschsias PRIVE rue Fuschisias 26 1080 Molenbeek 4146239 51 25 76

La Mélopée PRIVE rue de la Mélopée 50 1080 Molenbeek 4100356 81 25 106

Prince de Liège PRIVE bd Mettewie 266 1080 Molenbeek 4113989 20 25 45

Lemaire PRIVE av. J. Lemaire, 13-15 1080 Molenbeek 4655184 24 0 24

Sebrechts PRIVE av. Sebrechts, 40 1080 Molenbeek 4641611 115 125 240

Paloke PRIVE rue Paloke 40 1080 Molenbeek 5241009 153 52 205

Birmingham PRIVE rue de Birmingham 101 1080 Molenbeek 4103640 35 25 60

Servus PRIVE av. Dubrucq 89 1080 Molenbeek 4289140 72 31 103

Clos Saint-Remi PRIVE rue Vandernoot, 29 1080 Molenbeek 4211111 30 35 65

Allure SPRL av des Myrthes 44 1080 Molenbeek 4821740 14 25 39

Van Zande PRIVE ch. De Gand 645 1080 Molenbeek 4280880 75 25 100

Résidence Simonis ASBL av de Jette 2 1081 Koekelberg 4251259 96 45 141

Jourdan CPAS rue Fr. Delcoigne 39 1081 Koekelberg 4121631 45 25 70

Elisabeth PRIVE av. du Panthéon, 87 1081 Koekelberg 4114779 40 0 40

Adagio PRIVE av Josse Goffin, 189 1082 Berchem 4682341 76 0 76

Amadéus PRIVE av Josse Goffin, 212-217 1082 Berchem 4656180 47 25 72

Arcus PRIVE chaussée de Gand 1046 1082 Berchem 4823400 135 87 222

Val des Fleurs CPAS av Roi Albert 88 1082 Berchem 4821327 55 55 110

Heydeken CPAS av de la Réforme 63 1083 Ganshoren 4225757 97 55 152

Granvelle PRIVE av Marie de Hongrie, 141 1083 Ganshoren 4651931 58 0 58

Magnolia ASBL rue Léopold 1er, 314 1090 Jette 4210020 83 130 213

Iris CPAS rue de l'Eglise St-Pierre 47 1090 Jette 4224750 64 40 104

Archambeau PRIVE av. de Levis-Mirepoix, 15 1090 Jette 4215555 32 50 82

Heysel PRIVE av. Rommelaere, 185 1090 Jette 4795764 54 25 79

Aux Deux Parcs PRIVE rue Duysburg, 21-23 1090 Jette 4754080 28 25 53

Castel PRIVE av. du Comté de Jette, 1 1090 Jette 4771411 62 33 95

Christalain PRIVE av. des Démineurs, 2 1090 Jette 4220711 104 28 132

St. Jozef ASBL rue de la Marne 89 1140 Evere 2155212 30 60 90

Exclusiv ASBL rue J.B. Desmeth, 50 1140 Evere 2402511 34 70 104

Roger Decamps CPAS rue Zaventem, 60 1140 Evere 7206008 48 32 80

La Paix PRIVE rue Léon Frans, 40 1140 Evere 2159078 79 25 104

Clos de la Quiétude PRIVE av. de la Quiétude, 15 1140 Evere 7020920 98 70 168

N.D. de Stockel ASBL av. Baron Huart, 45 1150 Wol-St-Pier 7790683 58 30 88

Roi Baudouin CPAS av Prins Baudouin, 100 1150 Wol-St-Pier 7735711 81 90 171

Alizée PRIVE av. Jolé, 23-25 1160 Auderghem 6732804 35 25 60

Newsweet Home Stand. PRIVE ch  Wavre, 1126 1160 Auderghem 7357287 39 0 39

Carina PRIVE av. H. Debroux, 50 1160 Auderghem 6753003 49 69 118

Reine Fabiola CPAS rue J.B. Vannijpen, 12 1160 Auderghem 6765847 49 25 74

Résidence pour Séniors CPAS rue de Loutrier, 69 1170 Boitsfort 6630800 57 75 132

Psychog- La Cambre PRIVE ch de la Hulpe, 169 1170 Boitsfort 6631211 110 190 300

Ste. Anne ASBL av. L. Wiener, 20 1170 Boitsfort 6604055 59 0 59

Nazareth ASBL ch Waterloo, 961 1180 Uccle 3736411 9 150 159

Brugmann CPAS rue Egide Van Ophem, 3 1180 Uccle 3760027 100 60 160

 Dom. Neckersgat CPAS av. A. Reisdorff, 36 1180 Uccle 3747638 50 45 95

Les Jardins de Longchamp PRIVE av. W. Churchill, 255 1180 Uccle 3444933 42 64 106



Parc Palace PRIVE av de Lycée français, 2 1180 Uccle 3751479 112 50 162

Palace Lycée Français PRIVE av. du Lycée Français, 6 1180 Uccle 3751479 125 50 175

Résidence Melkriek PRIVE rue du Melkriek, 98-112 1180 Uccle 3320508 37 25 62

Domaine PRIVE av Télémach, 52 1190 Forest 3457996 24 0 24

Vesper PRIVE av. du Domaine, 13 1190 Forest 3461338 45 25 70

Val des Roses CPAS rue Roosendael, 175 1190 Forest 3436905 91 62 153

Résidence de l'Eden PRIVE av. Tomberg, 77-79 1200Wol-St-Lamb 7712659 45 0 45

St. Lambert CPAS rue de la Charrette 47 1200Wol-St-Lamb 7777515 70 60 130

Centre gériatrique CPAS rue de la Cible, 6 1210 St-Josse 2202911 40 70 110



Rusthuizen
Naam Statuut Adres code gemeenten Tel  02/ bed bed totaal 

RO RVT bedden

ST. Monika VZW  Blaesstraat, 91 1000 Brussel 5456060 25 60 85

St. Josef VZW Hoogstraat 266 1000 Brussel 5121380 71 25 96

Hallepoort VZW Zuidlaan 142 1000 Brussel 5080511 23 127 150

Romana VZW Romeensesteenweg, 743-747 1020 Brussel 4780101 78 118 196

Pachéco Instituut OCMW Grootgodshuisstraat 7 1000 Brussel 2192432 44 145 189

Ter Ursulinen OCMW Ursulinenstraat 6 1000 Brussel 5500700 59 78 137

Sint-Geertrude OCMW Kapucijnenstraat 23A 1020 Brussel 5110680 102 66 168

De Wilde Rozen OCMW St-Pieter en Paulusstraat, 15 1000 Brussel 5495311 73 107 180

Heysel Brugmann OCMW Heyselsstraat 3 1020 Brussel 4755511 45 76 121

Futura PRIVE E. Delvastraat  29 1020 Brussel 4281551 46 0 46

St. Ignace PRIVE Limalaan, 20 1020 Brussel 4741611 87 55 142

Auteuil PRIVE Welgelegenstraat 17-19 1000 Brussel 6480997 40 0 40

New Home PRIVE Ernest Masoinlaan, 95 1020 Brussel 4783958 44 0 44

Belle Epoque PRIVE Salustraat 96 1020 Brussel 4789507 21 0 21

Andante PRIVE  J.B.Depairelaan, 123 1020 Brussel 4760639 25 25 50

Cocoon PRIVE Oorlogkruislaan, 173 1020 Brussel 2409700 45 25 70

Colibri PRIVE  Alfred Stevenstraat 11 1020 Brussel 4740900 76 0 76

Kriekenboomgaard OCMW Britsierslaan 11 1030 Schaarbeek 5495311 15 120 135

Albert de Latour OCMW Thomas Vinçottelaan, 34 1030 Schaarbeek 2456084 90 30 120

Diamant PRIVE Reyerslaan, 137-147 1030 Schaarbeek 7361580 65 25 90

Masui PRIVE Masuistraat 135/137 1030 Schaarbeek 2011484 56 0 56

Suzanna Maria II PRIVE P.  Deschannellaan, 28 1030 Schaarbeek 2459494 38 0 38

Les Myosotis PRIVE Plissartlaan, 6 1040 Etterbeek 7354846 34 0 34

Les Trois Pommiers VZW Kazernelaan, 41 1040 Etterbeek 6403054 18 0 18

Stichting Jourdan OCMW Kazernelaan 29 1040 Etterbeek 6275156 0 60 60

Beauport OCMW Waversesteenweg 541-559 1040 Etterbeek 6430108 48 72 120

Malibran Sénior VZW Malibranstraat, 39 1050 Elsene 6473249 30 101 131

Jean Van Aa OCMW Boondaalsesteenweg 104 1050 Elsene 6415600 101 79 180

Les Heures Douces OCMW  Victor Greysonstraat, 51-67 1050 Elsene 6273530 88 0 88

Le Cinquantenaire PRIVE Stationsstraat 30 32 34 1040 Etterbeek 6495639 77 40 117

Balmoral PRIVE St. Georgesstraat, 10-20 1050 Elsene 6499642 60 0 60

L'Heureux Séjour VZW Ijskelderstraat 31-35 1060 St-Gillis 5377666 65 45 110

De Linden OCMW  A. Diederichstraat, 32 1060 St-Gillis 3485762 98 100 198

Parc PRIVE A. Bréartstraat, 131 1060 St-Gillis 5383845 26 0 26

Régina VZW Ninovesteenweg  534 1050 Elsene 6720617 70 30 100

J. Van Hellemont OCMW Puccinistraat 22 1070 Anderlecht 5563031 64 145 209

Golf PRIVE Voorstraat 121 1070 Anderlecht 5268611 144 50 194

Les jardins de la Mém VZW Lennikse baan 792 1070 Anderlecht 5220202 19 100 119

Rustoord Ten Prins PRIVE Prins Van Luikstraat 38 1070 Anderlecht 5206947 74 25 99

Bizet PRIVE  Franz Halstraat, 90 1070 Anderlecht 5202575 92 40 132

Edelweiss PRIVE Strobloemenlaan 2-10 1070 Anderlecht 5220598 54 25 79

La Roseraie PRIVE Burgersstraat 29 1070 Anderlecht 5278747 41 39 80

Astridpark PRIVE Neerpedestraat 288 1070 Anderlecht 5235050 100 90 190



Scheut PRIVE Welzijnsstraat, 15 1070 Anderlecht 4149424 24 32 56

Residentie Scheutbos Sticht, Gelukkige Grijsheidsstraat, 1 1080 Molenbeek 4821711 54 83 137

Arcadia OCMW  Ferdinand. Elberstraat, 20 1080 Molenbeek 4681376 80 111 191

Korenbeek Quiétude PRIVE Korenbeek, 108 1080 Molenbeek 4683316 58 0 58

Pacific PRIVE Schoonslaapsterstraat, 26-28 1080 Molenbeek 4114755 39 0 39

De Fuschsias PRIVE Fusschiastraat 153 1080 Molenbeek 4146239 51 25 76

La Mélopée PRIVE Mélopéestraat 50 1080 Molenbeek 4131710 81 25 106

Prins van Luik PRIVE Mettewielaan 266 1080 Molenbeek 4113989 20 25 45

Lemaire PRIVE J. Lemairelaan, 13-15 1080 Molenbeek 4655184 24 0 24

Sebrechts PRIVE Sebrechtslaan, 40 1080 Molenbeek 4641611 115 125 240

Paloke PRIVE Palokestraat 40 1080 Molenbeek 5241009 153 52 205

Birmingham PRIVE Birminghamstraat 101 1080 Molenbeek 4103640 35 25 60

Servus Seniorum PRIVE  Dubrucqlaan, 89 1080 Molenbeek 4289140 72 31 103

Clos Saint-Remi PRIVE Vandernootstraat, 29 1080 Molenbeek 4211111 30 35 65

Allure PRIVE Myrtenlaan, 44 1080 Molenbeek 4821740 14 25 39

Van Zande PRIVE Gentsesteenweg 645 1080 Molenbeek 4280880 75 25 100

Residentie Simonis VZW Jettelaan 2 1081 Koeckelberg 4251259 96 45 141

Jourdan OCMW  Fr. Delcoignestraat, 39 1081 Koeckelberg 4121631 45 25 70

Elisabeth PRIVE Pantheonlaan 87 1081 Koeckelberg 4114779 40 0 40

Adagio PRIVE  Josse Goffinlaan, 212-216 1082 Berchem 4682341 76 0 76

Amadéus PRIVE Josse Goffinlaan, 189 1082 Berchem 4656180 47 25 72

Arcus PRIVE Gentsesteenweg, 1046 1082 Berchem 4823400 135 87 222

Bloemendal OCMW Koning Albertlaan, 88 1082 Berchem 4821327 55 55 110

Heydeken OCMW Hervormingslaan 63 1083 Ganshoren 4225757 97 55 152

Granvelle PRIVE Maria van Hongarijlaan, 141 1083 Ganshoren 4651931 58 0 58

Magnolia VZW Léopold I straat, 314 1090 Jette 4210020 83 130 213

Iris OCMW St Pieterkerkstraat, 47 1090 Jette 4224750 64 40 104

Archambeau PRIVE Levis-Mirepoixlaan, 15 1090 Jette 4215555 32 50 82

Heysel PRIVE Rommelaerelaan, 185 1090 Jette 4795764 54 25 79

Twee Parken PRIVE Duysburghstraat, 21-23 1090 Jette 4754080 28 25 53

Castel PRIVE Graafschap Jettelaan, 1 1090 Jette 4771411 62 33 95

Christalain PRIVE Ontmijnerslaan 2 1090 Jette 4220711 104 28 132

St. Jozef VZW  Marnestraat, 89 1140 Evere 2155212 30 60 90

Exclusiv VZW J.B. Desmethstraat, 50 1140 Evere 2402511 34 70 104

Roger Decamps OCMW  Zaventemstraat, 60 1140 Evere 7266008 48 32 80

De Vrede PRIVE  Léon Fransstraat, 40 1140 Evere 2159078 79 25 104

Clos de la Quiétude PRIVE Gemoedsrustlaan 15 1140 Evere 7020920 98 70 168

Onze LV Van Stockel VZW Baron Huartlaan, 45 1150 St-Piet-Wol 7790683 58 30 88

Koning Boudewijn OCMW Prins Boudewijnlaan 100 1150 St-Piet-Wol 7735711 81 90 171

Alizée PRIVE Jolélaan, 23-25 1160 Oudergem 6732804 35 25 60

Newsweet Home Stand. PRIVE Waversesteenweg , 1126 1160 Oudergem 7357287 39 0 39

Carina PRIVE H. Debrouxlaan, 50 1160 Oudergem 6753003 49 69 118

Koningin Fabiola OCMW  J.B. Vannijpenstraat, 12 1160 Oudergem 6765847 49 25 74

Resid. voor Senioren OCMW Ottervangersstraat 69 1170 Bosvoorde 6630800 57 75 132

Psychog- Ter Kameren PRIVE Ter Hulpsesteenweg, 169 1170 Bosvoorde 6631211 110 190 300

Ste. Anne VZW L. Wienerlaan, 20 1170 Bosvoorde 6604055 59 0 59

Nazareth VZW Steenweg op Waterloo, 961 1180 Ukkel 3736411 9 150 159

Brugmann OCMW  Egide Van Ophemstraat, 3 1180 Ukkel 3760027 100 60 160

Neckersgat OCMW A. Reisdorfflaan, 36 1180 Ukkel 3747638 50 45 95

Les Jardins de Longchamp PRIVE W. Churchilllaan, 255 1180 Ukkel 3444933 42 64 106

Parc Palace PRIVE Frans Lyceumlaan, 2 1180 Ukkel 3751479 112 50 162



Palace Frans Lyceum PRIVE Frans Lyceumlaan, 6 1180 Ukkel 3751479 125 50 175

Residentie Melkriek PRIVE Melkriekstraat, 98-112 1180 Ukkel 3320508 37 25 62

Domaine PRIVE Telémachuslaan, 52 1190 Vorst 3457996 24 0 24

Vesper PRIVE Domeinlaan 13 1190 Vorst 3461338 45 25 70

Rozendal OCMW Rozendaelstraat 175 1190 Vorst 3436905 91 62 153

Residentie de l'Eden PRIVE Tomberglaan, 77-79 1200 St-Lam-Wol 7712659 45 0 45

St. Lambert OCMW Karrestraat 27 1200 St-Lam-Wol 7777515 70 60 130

Geriatrisch centrum OCMW Dwarsstraat 5 1210 St-Joost 2202911 40 70 110


